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In re: Petition for determination of cost 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO 

CALPINE CONSTRUCTION FINANCE COMPANY, L.P. (NOS. 5-6) has been served by 

electronic mail to Robert Scheffel Wright, Gardner, Bist, Wiener, Wadsworth, Bowden, Bush, 

Dee, LaVia and Wright, P.A., 1300 Thomaswood Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32308, 

schef@gbwlegal.com, and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by 

electronic mail this 14th day of August, 2014: 

Dianne M. Triplett, Esquire 
John T. Burnett 
Post Office Box 14042 
Saint Petersburg, Florida 33733-4042 
dianne.triplett@pgnmail.com 
John.burnett@duke-energy.com 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Paul Lewis, Jr. 
106 E. College Ave., Ste. 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
Paul.lewisjr@duke-energy.com 
 

J. R. Kelly  
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Office of the Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

James W. Brew 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW, Eighth 
Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
Phone: (202) 342-0800 
Fax: (202) 342-0807 
jbrew@bbrslaw.com 

FPSC Commission Clerk
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Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 

John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner, Bist, Wiener, Wadsworth, Bowden, 
Bush, Dee, LaVia and Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
 

Gordon D. Polozola, Esq. 
General Counsel – South Central Region 
NRG Energy, Inc. 
112 Telly Street 
New Roads, LA 70760 
Gordon.Polozola@nrgenergy.com 
 

Richard A. Zambo, Esq. 
Richard A. Zambo, P.A. 
2336 S.E. Ocean Boulevard, #309 
Stuart, Florida 34966 
richzambo@aol.com 
 

James Michael Walls 
Blaise N. Gamba 
Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, P.A. 
4221 W. Boy Scout Boulevard, Ste. 1000 
Tampa, FL 33607-5780 
mwalls@cfjbLaw.com 
bgamba@CFJBLaw.com 

Marsha E. Rule, Esquire 
Rutledge Ecenia, P.A. 
119 South Monroe Street, Suite 202  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
marsha@rutledge-ecenia.com 

 

 

/s/ Michael T. Lawson 
MICHAEL T. LAWSON 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6076 
mlawson@psc.state.fl.us 
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	STAFF'S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO 
	CALPINE CONSTRUCTION FINANCE COMPANY, L.P. (NOS. 5-6)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	5. On page 13 of your direct testimony, you note that there are “many” examples of FERC approving mergers involving no change in operational control.
	a. Please identify examples of any such cases beyond those listed.
	b. In these cases, would mitigation have likely been required if there had been a direct transfer, as opposed to one following the execution of a Purchase Power Agreement (PPA)?
	c. Are there any examples of FERC still requiring a market screen analysis or mitigation despite operational control not changing during a merger?  If so, please identify any such cases.

	6. On page 15 of your direct testimony, you note that you are aware of “at least one case” of FERC approving a merger at the commencement of the PPA.
	a. Please identify any other examples beyond the one listed.
	b. Are you aware of any cases of FERC denying a merger or requiring mitigation in such a scenario?  If so, please identify any such cases.
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